2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 124

BY REPRESENTATIVE BEAULLIEU

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Yolanda Polk on being selected as the 2024 Louisiana Direct Support Professional of the Year by the American Network of Community Options and Resources

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Yolanda Polk on being selected as the 2024 Louisiana Direct Support
3	Professional of the Year by the American Network of Community Options and
4	Resources.
5	WHEREAS, Yolanda Polk works with individuals with disabilities at the Sugar Mill
6	Group Home in New Iberia, Louisiana; she strives to ensure that her clients are able to enjoy
7	the greatest quality of life possible, and she genuinely cherishes the time she spends with
8	them; and
9	WHEREAS, Ms. Polk fosters special relationships with each of the individuals she
10	serves; when she arrives at work each day, her clients' faces light up because she provides
11	them with the attention, care, and comfort that they need; and
12	WHEREAS, Yolanda is a truly exceptional leader who sets high expectations for her
13	team and holds them to high standards; she ensures that each home is adequately supplied
14	with necessities for active treatment, and she works with on-site nurses to ensure that all
15	staff are properly trained; and
16	WHEREAS, Ms. Polk has been selected, from over five hundred nominees, by the
17	American Network of Community Options and Resources (ANCOR) as the Louisiana Direct
18	Support Professional of the Year for 2024, and she is most deserving of the highest
19	recognition for her inspiring dedication to the service of those in need.

1 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the

- 2 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Yolanda Polk on being selected as the 2024
- 3 Louisiana Direct Support Professional of the Year by the American Network of Community
- 4 Options and Resources and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continues to prosper
- 5 in all of her endeavors.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

2024 Regular Session

Beaullieu

Commends Yolanda Polk on being selected as the 2024 La. Direct Support Professional of the Year by the American Network of Community Options and Resources.